
786,890

69,272

330,210

55,887

74,554

39,884

65,879

11,760

22,261

10,769

10,689

4,172

14,866

5,037

8,742

3,061

4,975

442

2,559

43,237

6,967

1,474

193

48,506

5,558

17,376

5,319

5,428

1,902

3,670

216

2,251

866

1,063

285

884

184

338

68

294

25

146

2,509

107

16

1

748,802

65,209

314,444

53,103

70,482

38,224

62,444

11,257

21,329

10,205

10,143

3,795

14,281

4,798

8,358

2,825

4,749

414

2,396

42,049

6,716

1,394

187

總 計 Grand total

新 北 市 New Taipei City

臺 北 市 Taipei City

桃 園 市 Taoyuan City

臺 中 市 Taichung City

臺 南 市 Tainan City

高 雄 市 Kaohsiung City

宜 蘭 縣 Yilan County

新 竹 縣 Hsinchu County

苗 栗 縣 Miaoli County

彰 化 縣 Changhwa County

南 投 縣 Nantou County

雲 林 縣 Yunlin County

嘉 義 縣 Chiayi County

屏 東 縣 Pingtung County

臺 東 縣 Taitung County

花 蓮 縣 Hwalien County

澎 湖 縣 Penghu County

基 隆 市 Keelung City

新 竹 市 Hsinchu City

嘉 義 市 Chiayi City

金 門 縣 Kinmen County

連 江 縣 Lienchiang County

End of 2023112年底

勞動部勞動力發展署。

Workforce Development Agency, MOL.
4.學校教師工作聘僱許可及管理業務，自107年2月移至教育部，自業務移撥日起不列入統計。
聘僱許可人次。

3.有效聘僱許可人次係指取得聘僱許可人次中，扣除聘僱許可屆滿、提早解約出國者及經勞動力發展署廢止
2.本表外國專業人員係指依雇主聘僱外國人許可及管理辦法第2條第1款規定之第一類外國人。
1.本資料為該署受理本項業務(93年1月15日)起計算。

since Feb. 2018. Since Feb. 2018, number of the school teacher don't include.
4.The employment permit and administration of foreign workers for school teacher were transferred to the Ministry of Education
3.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.

2.Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated
1.Data series from Jan. 2004 have been established.

表 13-18 外國專業人員－按地區分

Table 13-18 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments by Area

單位：人次 Unit：Person-case

地 區 別

Area

累 計 申 請

application
Accumulation of

累計聘僱許可

the employment permit
Accumulation of

有效聘僱許可

employment permit
Effective

資料來源：
說 明：

Source：
Note：
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